Project Overview

The Trumbull County Veterans' Memorial is located in Memorial Park adjacent to the Trumbull County Courthouse in downtown Warren. The project was dedicated on November 11, 2008.

The centerpiece of the project is a bronze WWII statue commissioned especially for Trumbull County. The life-size statue is the work of New York sculptor, Robert Eccleston.

The statue is encompassed by a Wall of Honor with 2,928 bricks which are a tribute to veterans of any war or peace time.

In addition, a web site is being created and will be maintained with photos and biographical information which will be searchable.

Coordination: The overall project was coordinated by the Tribune Chronicle, Trumbull 100 and the Warren Western Reserve Veterans' Memorial Association. The current paver project administration is being coordinated by the Tribune Chronicle.

Contact: For additional information about the project, please contact Sue Shafer at 330-841-1696.



Installation: Pavers will be installed on the ground level of the project surrounding the WWII statue as pictured above.





Trumbull County Veterans' Memorial

The Trumbull County Veterans' Memorial is located in downtown Warren, Ohio. It is encompassed by a Wall of Honor which commemorates the military service of friends and relatives who have served our country in times of war and peace. The Wall of Honor has been completed.

In order to include additional veterans, a new paver section of the project has been opened. These pavers will be installed on the ground level of the project surrounding the WWII statue, which is the centerpiece of the project.

Information that can be included on the pavers in the new section include the veteran's name, branch of service, rank, years of service, birth/death years, commendations, name of military unit, etc.

In addition, a web site is being created that will host biographical information about these veterans and their service history as provided. The web site will also serve as a locator for the names as they appear on the wall as well as the paver section.

| Purchaser's Name: | |
|--|---|
| Street Address: | |
| City: | State:ZIP: |
| Daytime telephone: | E-mail: |
| Mail this form along with payment to: Trumbull County Veterans' Memorial C/O Sue Shafer 240 Franklin St. S.E. Warren, OH 44483 • Payment for bricks is tax deductible. • One name per brick. • 14 Characters per line, including spaces. One letter or number per block. Please leave a blank block for a space between words. • All orders are final. No cancellations or refunds accepted. | 4" x 8" Brick \$100 Total payment: \$ |
| | If you need additional information about this project please contact: Sue Shafer, Tribune Chronicle Community Events Coordinator |
| All copy for bricks is subject to approval. The right of rejection is reserved. | e-mail: sshafer@tribtoday.com phone: 330-841-1696 |